PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7560961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CCT SHIPPING FRAMES, LLC	10/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES G. KIOLBASA JR
Street Address:	16525 W. 159TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 215
City:	LOCKPORT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60441

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17856986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET, SUITE 2004

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4213-1001.US.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN M. TRUESDALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Truesdale/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=4213-1001us04-assign1-1#page1.tif

PATENT 507514069 REEL: 061552 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

CCT Shipping (rames, LLC ("Assignor") is owner of IMPROVED SHIPPING FRAME AND SHIFLD, as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 16/869,805, filed May 8, 2020 (the "Patent Application"), Charles G. Kiolhasa, Jr., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assigner assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, (tile, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign potents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assigner authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

CCT SHIPPING FRAMES, LLC

By and Title: "Texas

Dated:

10.00

PATENT REEL: 061552 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 09/28/2022